

September 4, 2020

Magda Byrne Comcast Cable One Comcast Center, 53rd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103

Re: Certification of Compliance with Children's Television Laws & Closed Captioning

Dear Magda:

This letter is intended to assist Comcast Cable and its affiliates in satisfying its obligations under Section 79.1(b) of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations regarding closed captioning. The CW hereby certifies that the programming on The CW Plus television service was in substantial and material compliance with Section 79.1(b) of the FCC's closed captioning requirements for the three month period ending September 30, 2020.

Further, The CW hereby certifies that the programming on The CW Plus television service was in substantial and material compliance with Sections 76.1703 and 76.225 of the FCC's rules implementing the Children's Television Act of 1990 for the three month period ending September 30, 2020.

Regards,

Myeron

Russell H. Myerson EVP, Affiliate Relations and Technology

RUSSELL H. MYERSON EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT AFFILIATE RELATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY

T 818 977 8480 C 213 973 8480 F 818 977 7949

<u>russell.myerson@cwtv.com</u> THE CW TELEVISION NETWORK 411 N HOLLYWOOD WAY, #218 BLDG 2R, BURBANK, CA 91505